



CA Auto Bank and Drivalia take center stage at Just The Woman I Am 2025

Turin, March 10, 2025

CA Auto Bank and Drivalia have reaffirmed their commitment to the community by actively supporting **Just The Woman I Am 2025**, an event that has been bringing together sport, solidarity, and cancer research since 2014.

The 5 km walk/run through the streets of Turin, starting at Parco del Valentino and finishing in Piazza Castello, gathered **more than 30.000 participants** for a day dedicated to prevention, health, and inclusion.

As partners of the initiative, CA Auto Bank and Drivalia contributed by providing **vehicles** to support the event. Employees from both companies also took part in the race, demonstrating the Group's tangible commitment to solidarity and collective well-being.

Held as part of the Women's Day celebrations, the event served as a key opportunity to promote a healthy lifestyle and raise awareness of university research in oncology. CA Auto Bank and Drivalia are proud to have participated, reinforcing their **support for initiatives that make a meaningful impact on people's lives**.

The 2025 edition of Just The Woman I Am concluded with great success, further strengthening the event's message of inclusion and gender equality. This achievement was made possible thanks to the collaboration of businesses, institutions, and citizens, all united by a shared goal: running together for a better future.

CA Auto Bank S.p.A.

CA Auto Bank is a universal bank, owned by Crédit Agricole Personal Finance & Mobility, which operates as an independent, multi-brand player in the vehicle financing and leasing and mobility sectors. CA Auto Bank provides a comprehensive range of financial and mobility products, as well as insurance services. The credit, leasing, rental and mobility financing programs provided by CA Auto Bank are specifically designed for sales networks, private customers and corporate fleets. CA Auto Bank is operational in 18 European countries (Austria, Belgium, the Czech Republic, Denmark, Finland, France, Germany, Greece, Ireland, Italy, the Netherlands, Norway, Poland, Portugal, Spain, Sweden, Switzerland and the United Kingdom) and in Morocco, either directly or through branches, with a total of over 2,600 employees.

Through **Drivalia**, the group's rental and mobility company, the Bank offers a full range of mobility solutions, from electric car sharing to innovative car subscriptions, including rentals of all durations. Drivalia deals with all aspects of mobility, offering innovative mobility plans that combine flexibility, digital use, an on-demand approach and sustainability. In June 2019, the company inaugurated the Mobility Store network, physical sales outlets where customers can access all the mobility services offered by the company. With the launch of the first fully electrified Mobility Store at Turin Caselle airport in 2020, followed by many others, Drivalia has become a pace setter also in sustainable mobility, with over 1,900 charging points installed at all its Stores to date, making it the largest private electrified network in Italy. During the course of 2025, the electrification project will also continue in the European countries in which Drivalia operates. For more information:

www.ca-autobank.com www.drivalia.com